TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM613663

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date Entity Type	
Carlos A. de Solo		12/10/2020	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAREMAX MEDICAL GROUP, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	8700 WEST FLAGLER STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE 400	
City:	Miami	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33174	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85552857	CAREMAX MEDICAL CENTER	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027995000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027994000

Email: gregory.esau@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory Esau

Address Line 1: 500 Eighth Street, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory Esau	
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory Esau/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/10/2020	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment executed by Carlos#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment executed by Carlos#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment executed by Carlos#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007129 FRAME: 0430

900584871

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment") is made as of the date of execution (the "Effective Date"), between Carlos A. de Solo, a U.S. citizen ("Assignor") and Caremax Medical Group, L.L.C., a limited liability company of Florida, having an address of 8700 West Flagler Street, Suite 400, Miami, FL 33174 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark identified on the attached <u>Schedule I</u> (the "<u>Mark</u>"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of assigning, and Assignees are desirous of obtaining, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignees all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignees for its own, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and/or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Mark, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use on behalf of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

[Signatures on following page]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007129 FRAME: 0431 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed as of the date set forth below.

<u>ASSIGN</u>	<u>OR</u> :	Á		1
Carlos A	. de Solo		and the state of t	/
Signed:_		<u></u>	**************************************	
Name: _	Carlos	A	de	So/6
Title:	<u>C</u>	0		
Date: _	12/10	12	020	
<u>ASSIGN</u>	year year year pan a year bare a			
Carema)	Medical Group	, L.L.C		
Signed:_			: ;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Name: _	Carlos	Je.	50/0	************
Date: _	12/10/	202	<u> </u>	

[Schedule I on following page]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007129 FRAME: 0432

SCHEDULE I

Country	Trademark	Class	Reg. Number	Reg. Date
USA	Care MEDICAL CENTER	44	4516923	April 22, 2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 007129 FRAME: 0433

RECORDED: 12/10/2020